FORM PTO-1594 (Modified)

RECORDA

TRAC



101358334

ARTMENT OF COMMERCE atent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 21) Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: DCV, Inc. Fleet Capital Corporation Internal Address 3521 Silverside Road, Suite 2K [] Individual(s) [] Association Concord Plaza, Quillen Building [] General Partnership [] Change of Name Wilmington, Delaware 19810 [X] Corporation -[] Other [] Association [] General Partnership Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation -3. Nature of conveyance: [] Other - LLC, State of New York [] Merger [] Assignment If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name Designation is [] Yes [X] No [X] Other RELEASE OF LIEN ON TRADEMARKS (Designations must be a separate document form) Execution Date: December 30,1999 Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,773,105 2,071,106 2.074,623 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: [] 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$90.00 David B. Bernstein Name: MINTZ, LEVIN, COHN, FERRIS Address: GLOVSKY and POPEO, P.C. [X] Enclosed One Financial Center [X] Should the amount of the enclosed fee be insufficient, the Boston, MA 02111 Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the balance due to the deposit account of the undersigned. 8. Deposit Account No: 50-0311 02/08/2000 DHGIYEN 00000271 1773105 40.00 OP FC:481 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 50.00 DP 2 FC:482 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. January 10, 2000 David B. Bernstein Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]

Mail to: Box ASSIGNMENT Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Release of Lien on Trademarks

WHEREAS, by a certain Security Agreement (the "Assignment"), dated as of August 20, 1997, by Canadian Harvest L.P. ("Debtor") in favor of Fleet Capital Corporation, as Agent (the "Agent"), delivered pursuant to a Security Agreement and Mortgage-Trademarks, Patents and Copyrights dated as of August 20, 1997, among Debtor, certain of its affiliates and the Agent, which Assignment was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 2, 1997 on reel 1629 frame 0611, Debtor granted to the Agent a security interest in and lien on the trademarks owned by Debtor as set forth on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, the Agent desires to release its security interest in and lien on the trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby release its security interest in and lien on the trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and reassigns to DCV, Inc., as successor-in-title to Debtor, without representation, warranty or recourse, all right, title and interest of the Agent in and to such trademarks and goodwill, <u>provided</u>, that such release shall not affect the security interest in and lien on any other collateral granted under the above mentioned Security Agreement and Mortgage-Trademarks, Patents and Copyrights.

Date: December <u>30</u>, 1999

FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION,

as Agent

By: DO K. SUP

PH3\616805.1

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
	SS.
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	
	of Lien on Trademarks was executed and acknowledged before
me this عدا معدا معدا معدا به day of المعدا معدا به المعدا المعداد ال	1999 by John O'Kene, personally known to me to be a Januar View
Constact of Fleet (apital Corporation who being duly sworn, deposes and says that

said instrument was signed on behalf of such corporation by authority of its Board of Directors

and that said instrument be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

GARY BERINSTEIN
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 02BE4778416
Oualified in New York County
Commission Expires March 30, 1438 2 460

PH3\616805.1

Schedule A

TRADEMARK

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Date	Registration No.
SNOWITE	5/25/93	1,773,105
SOFTEX	6/17/97	2,071,106
SOFT-N-WITE	6/24/97	2,074,623

3\616805.1

DOCUMENT ID NO. 101263217

Attorney Docket No. 06485-010

RELEASE OF LIEN ON TRADEMARKS

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. §1.8(a)

The undersigned hereby certifies that this document is being placed in the United States mail with first-class postage attached, addressed to U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division, Box Assignment, CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320, Washington, D.C. 20231 on the 5th day of May, 2000.

Thomas M. Sullivan, Reg. No. 39,392

To: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division

Box ASSIGNMENT - CG-4

1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320

Washington, DC 20231

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Sir:

Transmitted herewith are the following documents:

- 1. DOCUMENT ID NO. 101263217 Corrected Recordation Form Cover Sheet (including date of execution)
- 2. Return Postcard.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to credit any overpayment or charge any fee deficiency to Deposit Account No. 50-0311, Reference No. 06485-010. A duplicate of this sheet is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted,

Thomas M. Sullivan Registration No. 39,392

Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris, Glovsky

and Popeo, P.C.

One Financial Center

Boston, MA 02111

Telephone: (617) 542-6000 Facsimile: (617) 542-2241

Dated: May 5, 2000

TRADOCS:1326669.1(SFNX01!.DOC)



DOCUMENT ID NO. 101263217

Attorney Docket No. 06485-010

RELEASE OF LIEN ON TRADEMARKS

5.8.00

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. §1.8(a)

The undersigned hereby certifies that this document is being placed in the United States mail with first-class postage attached, addressed to U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division, Box Assignment, CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320, Washington, D.C. 2023 on the 5th day of May, 2000.

Thomas M. Sullivan, Reg. No. 39,392

To: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Assignment Division

Box ASSIGNMENT - CG-4

1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320

Washington, DC 20231

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Sir:

Transmitted herewith are the following documents:

- 1. DOCUMENT ID NO. 101263217 Corrected Recordation Form Cover Sheet (including date of execution)
- 2. Return Postcard.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to credit any overpayment or charge any fee deficiency to Deposit Account No. 50-0311, Reference No. 06485-010. A duplicate of this sheet is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted,

Thomas M. Sullivan

Registration No. 39,392

Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris, Glovsky

and Popeo, P.C.

One Financial Center

Boston, MA 02111

Telephone: (617) 542-6000

Facsimile: (617) 542-2241

Dated: May 5, 2000

TRADOCS:1326669.1(SFNX01!.DOC)

RECORDED: 01/13/2000